Silicon Power Rectifiers
Press·fit diode for 1100 V and 1500 V; 35 A
• Copper case press fit, knurled and tln·plated
• Designed for high thermal fatigue applications
• Polarity: Case = cathode, red stamp (SSiE43)
Case = anode, black stamp (SSiE44)
¢ .315
a Insertion tool
~ Diode
~ Diode mounting
"']"77"l<"--+--""'~,"", .216 Sheet metal Sealed body
1<:lF==f==f":Il1 (AI or Fe) (AI or Cu)
Series SSiE43, SSiE44
130
~ .4961 + .0020 - .0004 f .4961 + .0020 - .0004
Type Ordering Code Repetitive peak Surge peak reverse
reverse voltage V RRM voltage VRRM
SSIE4360 C66047·A1066·A4 1100V 1100V
SSIE4383 C66047·A1066·A5 1500V 1500V
SSIE4460 C66047·A1066·A9 1100V 1100V
SSIE4483 C66047·A1066·A10 1500V 1500V
44
Silicon Power Rectifiers
Electrical Characteristics
Forward Conducting